June 2017
I N D U C T O R S
Wound Ferrite
VLP8040
Inductors for Power Circuits
VLP8040 Type
VLP Series
Caution

APPLICATION
Thin-screen TVs, printers, laptop computers, other
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE, PACKAGE QUANTITY, PRODUCT WEIGHT
Operating temperature range includes self-temperature rise.
The Storage temperature range is for after the circuit board is mounted.
Product compatible with RoHS directive
Halogen-free
Compatible with lead-free solders
Overview of VLP8040 Type
VLP 8040 L T - 1R0 N
Series name
L×W×H Dimensions
internal code Packaging style
Inductance Inductance
tolerance(mm max.) (µH)
8040 8.6×8.7×4.0 T Taping 1R0 1.0 M ±20%
100 10 N ±30%
101 100
Type
Temperature range Package quantity Individual weight
Operating
temperature
（°C）
Storage
temperature
（°C） (pieces/reel) （mg）
VLP8040 –40 to +105 –40 to +105 1000 840
RoHS Directive Compliant Product: See the following for more details.https://product.tdk.com/info/en/environment/rohs/index.html
Halogen-free: Indicates that Cl content is less than 900ppm, Br content is less than 900ppm, and that the total Cl and Br content is less than 1500ppm.
Th
e p
ro
du
ct
s w
ill
 b
e o
r h
av
e b
ee
n
sto
pp
ed
 p
ro
du
ct
ion
(4/9)
20170612 / inductor_commercial_power_vlp8040_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
I N D U C T O R S
VLP8040 Type
RECOMMENDED REFLOW PROFILE
Preheating Soldering Peak
Temp. Time Temp. Time Temp. Time
T1 T2 t1 T3 t2 T4 t3
150°C 180°C 60 to 120s 220°C 40s 260°C 5s
Natural
cooling
t3
t1
Preheating
t2
Soldering
T3 T3
T4
T2

Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
I N D U C T O R S
VLP8040 Type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
 Rated current: smaller value of either Idc1 or Idc2.
Idc1: When based on the inductance change rate (30% below the initial value)
Idc2: When based on the temperature increase (Temperature increase of 40°C by self heating)
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L Measuring
frequency
DC resistance Rated current Part No.
Idc1 Idc2
(µH) Tolerance (kHz) ( )max. ( )typ. (A)max. (A)typ.
1.0 ±30% 100 0.011 0.008 9.4 7.0 VLP8040T-1R0N
1.5 ±30% 100 0.013 0.010 7.8 6.7 VLP8040T-1R5N
2.2 ±30% 100 0.015 0.012 6.7 6.2 VLP8040T-2R2N
3.3 ±30% 100 0.020 0.015 5.2 5.2 VLP8040T-3R3N
4.7 ±20% 100 0.025 0.019 4.4 4.5 VLP8040T-4R7M
6.8 ±20% 100 0.032 0.024 3.6 4.0 VLP8040T-6R8M
10 ±20% 100 0.038 0.032 3.2 3.5 VLP8040T-100M
15 ±20% 100 0.058 0.048 2.6 2.9 VLP8040T-150M
22 ±20% 100 0.075 0.062 2.2 2.5 VLP8040T-220M
33 ±20% 100 0.11 0.090 1.8 2.1 VLP8040T-330M
47 ±20% 100 0.16 0.13 1.5 1.7 VLP8040T-470M
68 ±20% 100 0.23 0.19 1.2 1.4 VLP8040T-680M
100 ±20% 100 0.33 0.28 1.0 1.2 VLP8040T-101M
150 ±20% 100 0.49 0.41 0.8 1.0 VLP8040T-151M
220 ±20% 100 0.73 0.61 0.6 0.8 VLP8040T-221M
330 ±20% 100 1.1 0.89 0.5 0.7 VLP8040T-331M
680 ±20% 100 2.2 1.8 0.3 0.5 VLP8040T-681M
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L 4194A Keysight Technologies
DC resistance VP-2941A Panasonic
Rated current Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Keysight Technologies